E570 / E57C
CU-E57C
CU-E57C-ETH
Technical Data & Product User Manual
Date: March 2024
File name: User Manual & Technical Data_CU-E57C-ETH_240322.docx
Confidential
© Landis+Gyr

• Location of connectors and installation method (in the dedicated slot of the
meter).
2.2 Type designation
The E57C ETH variant has the part number P000410660.
2.3 Technical details
 CASE
Dimensions Made of plastic, designed to be mounted into terminal slot of the meter.
Level of protection
After installation, no worse than the degree of protection of the meter. The housing
prevents access to the internal components of the modem.
Operating temperature -30°C ÷ +70°C
Humidity 20 – 90% (non-condensing)
 POWER CONSUMPTION
AC (Power supply parameters) 3,8 V DC, max 200mA
Maximum power consumption 0.76W
 INTERFACES
Meter interface UART, dedicated meter connector
Ethernet interface RJ45
2.4 E570 Meter compatibility
The CU-E57C-ETH device is compatible with the point-to-point E570 meter types
ZMY/ZFY405CW1 and ZMY/ZFY410CW1 at these firmware levels onwards:
• FW V84.14.15
• FW V84.18.19
8/22  Confidential       Mechanical construction and user interface
© Landis+Gyr En 1.0 – CU-E57C-ETH – E57C – Technical Data & Product User Manual
3 Mechanical construction and user interface
The communication unit is equipped with the connectors described below. Access
to the internal power supply and communication interfaces is not possible from the
outside after the communication unit is installed in the E570 and secured with a
mounting seal.
Figure 1.  Arrangement of connectors and indicators of the device
1. Device nameplate,
2. Ethernet interface at an RJ45 socket,
3. LED indicators
4. UART interface and communication unit power supply.
The LED indicators [3] are used to show [L to R]:
LED Colour
State
Off Flashing On
LK/ACT 10
No
connection
Data transfer
Connected at
10Mb/s
LK/ACT 100
No
connection
Data transfer
Connected at
100Mb/s
Power  No power - Powered
Mechanical construction and user interface       Confidential 9/22
En 1.0 – CU-E57C-ETH – E57C – Technical Data & Product User Manual © Landis+Gyr
3.1 Ethernet interface
The unit provides an Ethernet interface according to the T568 A/B standard.
Access to the Ethernet interface is via an RJ45 socket.
Pin allocation of the RJ45 socket:
Pin Description
1 Transmit+
2 Transmit-
3 Receive+
4 Not connected
5 Not connected
6 Receive-
7 Not connected
8 Not connected
3.2 Device nameplate
The unit nameplate includes:
• A master barcode which contains:
o module type (5 chars),
o serial number (8 chars),